IFRS 15 Revenue from contracts with customers 1 January 2017

Amendments to
IAS 7

Disclosure Initiative 1 January 2017

Amendments to
IAS 12

Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets for
Unrealised Losses

1 January 2017

Amendments to
IFRS 2

Classification and Measurement of Share-
based Payment Transactions

1 January 2018

IFRS 16 Leases 1 January 2019

42. COMPARATIVE FIGURES
During the current year, accrued special commission income and accrued special commission expense
relating to prior year have been reclassified to be included within carrying values of respective financial
assets and liabilities in the consolidated statement of financial position to conform to the current
year’s presentation. Derivative financial instruments previously classified within other assets and other
liabilities have now been disclosed separately on the consolidated statement of financial position. There
is no impact of these reclassifications on the current and prior year consolidated statement of income.

1 43

The impact of these reclassifications on the consolidated statement of financial position is disclosed
below.

31 December 2015
As originally

reported Reclassification

Amounts
reported after
reclassification

Assets

Investments 11,201,821 70,780 11,272,601

Loans and advances, net 41,863,473 310,374 42,173,847

Due from banks and other financial institutions 4,691,538 12,931 4,704,469

Positive fair value derivatives - 197,511 197,511

Other assets 927,710 (591,596) 336,114

58,684,542 - 58,684,542

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial institutions 4,054,511 2,800 4,057,311

Customers’ deposits 49,673,599 91,594 49,765,193

Negative fair value derivatives - 371,953 371,953

Subordinated Sukuk 1,000,000 6,936 1,006,936

Other liabilities 1,122,555 (473,283) 649,272

55,850,665 - 55,850,665

43. BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ APPROVAL
The consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on 29 Jumada
Al Awal 1438H (corresponding to 26 February 2017).

144

BASEL III Pillar 3 Disclosures
for FY 2016

147

1.   Overview
The Pillar 3 Disclosure for financial year ending 31st December 2016 for Bank AlJazira (the Bank) complies
with the Saudi Arabian Monetary Agency (SAMA) Disclosure Requirements (Pillar 3),” which is based on
the guidelines issued by the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS).

2.   Scope of Application
The report is prepared after full-consolidation of the Bank and the following fully-owned subsidiaries